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THEORY AND CLINICAL EXPERIENCE

FIRST YEAR POST BASIC B.Sc. NURSING

Theory Hours Practical Hours Total Hours
S| Subject
No ) Prescribed | Attended | Prescribed | Attended | Prescribed | Attended

1 | Nursing Foundation 45 65 110
2 | Nutrition and Dietetics 30 15 45
3 | Biochemistry & Biophysics 60 - - 60
4 | Psychology 60 15 75
5 | Maternal Nursing 60 280 340
6 | Child Health Nursing 60 280 340
7 | Microbiology 60 30 0
8 |Medical & Surgical Nursing 90 390 480
9 | English (Qualifying) 60 - - 60

Total 525 1075 1600

SECOND YEAR POST BASIC B.Sc. NURSING
Theory Hours Practical Hours Total Hours

Sl Subject
No Prescribed | Attended | Prescribed | Attended | Prescribed | Attended
1 |Sociology 60 - - 60
2 | Community Health Nursing 60 400 460
3 | Mental Health Nursing 60 400 460
4 Introdu_ctlon to Nursing 60 160 290

Education
c Introduction to Nursing 60 240 300

Administration

Introduction to Nursing 45 160 205
6 Research and Statistics

Total 345 1360 1705




MARKS OBTAINED

FIRST YEAR POST BASIC B.Sc. NURSING EXAMINATIONS

Sl
No

Subject

Theory Marks

Practical Marks

Internal
Marks

External
Marks

Total
Marks

Internal
Marks

External
Marks

Total
Marks

Total
Marks

Nursing
Foundation

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

7.50

17.50

25

25

Maximum
marks

15

35

50

50

Nutrition and
Dietetics

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

7.50

17.50

25

25

Maximum
marks

15

35

50

50

Biochemistry &
Biophysics

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

12.50

37.50

50

50

Maximum
marks

25

75

100

100

Psychology

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

12.50

37.50

50

50

Maximum

mark

25

75

100

100

Maternal
Nursing

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

12.50

37.50

50

25

25

50

100

Maximum
marks

25

75

100

50

50

100

200

Child Health
Nursing

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

12.50

37.50

50

25

25

50

100

Maximum
marks

25

75

100

50

50

100

200

Microbiology

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

12.50

37.50

50

50

Maximum
marks

25

75

100

100




Medical &
Surgical
Nursing

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

12.50

37.50

50

25

25

50

100

Maximum
marks

25

75

100

50

50

100

200

English
(Qualifying)

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

8.25

24.75

33

33

Maximum
marks

25

75

100

100

Total

/800

/300

/1100

SECOND YEAR POST BASIC B.Sc. NURSING EXAMINATIONS

Sl
No

Subject

Theory Marks

Practical Marks

Internal
Marks

External
Marks

Total
Marks

Internal
Marks

External
Marks

Total
Marks

Total
Marks

Sociology

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

12.50

37.50

50

50

Maximum
marks

25

75

100

100

Community Health
Nursing

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

12.50

37.50

50

25

25

50

100

Maximum
marks

25

75

100

50

50

100

200

Mental
Health
Nursing

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

12.50

37.50

50

25

25

50

100

Maximum
marks

25

75

100

50

50

100

200

Introduction to
Nursing Education

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

12.50

37.50

50

50

Maximum
marks

25

75

100

100

Introduction to
Nursing
Administration

Marks
obtained

Minimum
Marks

12.50

37.50

50

50

Maximum
marks

25

75

100

100




Marks
obtained

Introduction to Minimum
6 |Nursing Research arks 25 - 25 25 - 25 50

and Statistics Maxi
aximum 50 50

50 - - 50 100
marks
Total - /550 1250 /800
Aggregate Marks : (Max Marks: 1900)
Percentage of Marks
Class
CERTIFICATE
This is to certify and confirm that Mr./MS...........ccccoeiieiiiiici e, with KUHS Registration
NO. oo, was a bona fide student of Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing course from ................... to
................... at oo (N@me of the College) oo, THIS S

a regular course conducted as per requirements prescribed by the Kerala University of Health Sciences,
Thrissur, Kerala, Indian Nursing Council — New Delhi, and Kerala Nurses and Midwives Council —
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala. He / She has successfully completed the course and was awarded the

degree at the convocation held on ...........c.cccocovenene.

Name & Signature of College Principal

Place:
Date :
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