NAME & ADDRESS OF THE COLLEGE

TRANSCRIPT

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING - POST BASIC B.Sc. NURSING

Name of the Student	:	
Gender	:	Affix here latest photograph of th
Parent / Guardian (as per		student
University records)	:	
Date of Birth	:	
Permanent Address	:	
Nationality	:	
Registration No. with Kerala		
Nurses & Midwives Council	: RN : RM :	
KUHS Registration Number	:	
Name of the course	: Post Basic Bachelor of Science Degree in Nu	ırsing
Medium of Instruction	: English	
Degree awarded by	: Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thriss	ur, Kerala, India
Name of the college of study	:	
Duration of the course	: Two years	
Date of admission	:	
Date of Completion of Course	:	

Date of publication of Final Result

THEORY AND CLINICAL EXPERIENCE

FIRST YEAR POST BASIC B.Sc. NURSING

SI		Theor	y Hours	Practica	al Hours	Total Hours		
No	Subject	Prescribed	Attended	Prescribed	Attended	Prescribed	Attended	
1	Nursing Foundation	45		65		110		
2	Nutrition and Dietetics	30		15		45		
3	Biochemistry & Biophysics	60		-	-	60		
4	Psychology	60		15		75		
5	Maternal Nursing	60		280		340		
6	Child Health Nursing	60		280		340		
7	Microbiology	60		30		90		
8	Medical & Surgical Nursing	90		390		480		
9	English (Qualifying)	60		-	-	60		
	Total	525		1075		1600		

SECOND YEAR POST BASIC B.Sc. NURSING

Sl	G 11 4	Theory	Hours	Practical	Hours	Total Hours	
No	Subject	Prescribed	Attended	Prescribed	Attended	Prescribed	Attended
1	Sociology	60		-	-	60	
2	Community Health Nursing	60		400		460	
3	Mental Health Nursing 60			400		460	
4	Introduction to Nursing Education	60		160		220	
5	Introduction to Nursing Administration	60		240		300	
6	Introduction to Nursing Research and Statistics	45		160		205	
	Total	345		1360		1705	

MARKS OBTAINED

FIRST YEAR POST BASIC B.Sc. NURSING EXAMINATIONS

CI			T	heory Marl	KS	Practical Marks			Total
Sl No	Sub	ject	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks	Marks
		Marks obtained				-	-	-	
1	Nursing Foundation	Minimum Marks	7.50	17.50	25	-	-	-	25
		Maximum marks	15	35	50	-	-	ı	50
		Marks obtained				-	-	-	
2	Nutrition and Dietetics	Minimum Marks	7.50	17.50	25	-	-	ı	25
		Maximum marks	15	35	50	-	-	1	50
		Marks obtained				-	-	ı	
3	Biochemistry & Biophysics	Minimum Marks	12.50	37.50	50	-	-	1	50
		Maximum marks	25	75	100	-	-	-	100
	4 Psychology	Marks obtained				-	-	-	
4		Minimum Marks	12.50	37.50	50	-	-	1	50
		Maximum marks	25	75	100	-	-	-	100
		Marks obtained							
5	Maternal Nursing	Minimum Marks	12.50	37.50	50	25	25	50	100
		Maximum marks	25	75	100	50	50	100	200
		Marks obtained							
6	Child Health Nursing	Minimum Marks	12.50	37.50	50	25	25	50	100
		Maximum marks	25	75	100	50	50	100	200
		Marks obtained				-	-	-	
7	Microbiology	Minimum Marks	12.50	37.50	50	-	-	-	50
		Maximum marks	25	75	100	-	-	-	100

	Medical &	Marks obtained							
8	Surgical Nursing	Minimum Marks	12.50	37.50	50	25	25	50	100
	Truising	Maximum marks	25	75	100	50	50	100	200
		Marks obtained				1	-	-	
9	English (Qualifying)	Minimum Marks	8.25	24.75	33	1	-	-	33
		Maximum marks	25	75	100	1	-	-	100
	Total	-		/800			/300		/1100

SECOND YEAR POST BASIC B.Sc. NURSING EXAMINATIONS

Sl.	Subject		T	Theory Marks			Practical Marks		
No			Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks	Total Marks
		Marks obtained				-	-	-	
1	Sociology	Minimum Marks	12.50	37.50	50	-	-	-	50
		Maximum marks	25	75	100	-	-	-	100
		Marks obtained							
2	Community Health Nursing	Minimum Marks	12.50	37.50	50	25	25	50	100
		Maximum marks	25	75	100	50	50	100	200
	Mental Health Nursing	Marks obtained							
3		Minimum Marks	12.50	37.50	50	25	25	50	100
		Maximum marks	25	75	100	50	50	100	200
		Marks obtained				-	-	-	
4	Introduction to Nursing Education	Minimum Marks	12.50	37.50	50	-	-	-	50
		Maximum marks	25	75	100	-	-	-	100
	Introduction to	Marks obtained				-	-	-	
5	Nursing Administration	Minimum Marks	12.50	37.50	50	-	-	-	50
	7 tuniinisti auton	Maximum marks	25	75	100	-	-	-	100

	Industrial desired	Marks obtained		-			-		
6	Introduction to Nursing Research	Minimum Marks	25	-	25	25	-	25	50
	and Statistics	Maximum marks	50	-	50	50	-	50	100
	Total	-		/550			/250		/800

(Max Marks: 1900)

Aggregate Marks

Place:

Date:

Percentage of Marks :
Class :
CERTIFICATE
This is to certify and confirm that Mr./Mswith KUHS Registration
No was a bona fide student of Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing course from to
a regular course conducted as per requirements prescribed by the Kerala University of Health Sciences,
Thrissur, Kerala, Indian Nursing Council - New Delhi, and Kerala Nurses and Midwives Council -
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala. He / She has successfully completed the course and was awarded the
degree at the convocation held on
Name & Signature of College Principal

Seal